1. How many people in your household are trained in first aid?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 287 360 358 56 163 453 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
0 358 184 174 90 101 167 32 132 144 50
36% 38% 34% 32% 27% 47% 27% 39% 37% 32%
CcD *
1 424 206 218 130 160 134 58 139 163 65
42% 42% 42% 47% 43% 38% 49% 41% 41% 42%
*
2 159 69 91 47 71 41 17 49 66 26
16% 14% 18% 17% 19% 12% 15% 15% 17% 17%
E *
3 43 17 26 8 25 9 9 15 12 7
4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4%
E *
4 14 8 5 4 8 2 3 - 9 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
* G G
5 3 1 3 - 3 - - 3 - 1
* * * _ 1% _ - 1% - *
*
6 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - 1
* * - * * - - - - 1%
* H
8 2 2 - - 2 - - - - 2
* * _ - * - - _ - 1%
* H
21 * - * * _ - - _ - *
* - * * - _ - _ - *
*
Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
People Trained in First Aid 647 303 343 191 270 186 87 205 250 105
64% 62% 66% 68% 73% 53% 73% 61% 63% 68%
E E *
None 358 184 174 90 101 167 32 132 144 50
36% 38% 34% 32% 27% 47% 27% 39% 37% 32%
CD *
Mean (Incl. 0) 1 0.9 1 1 1.2 0.7 1.1 0.9 0.9 1.2




E E * GH

Std. Dev. 1.06 1.03 1.08 1.15 1.14 0.81 0.96 0.91 0.92 1.6

Std. Err. 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.13

Mean (Excl. 0) 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.6 1.3 1.5 1.4 1.5 1.7

E * * GH

Std. Dev. 0.97 0.94 1 1.12 1.03 0.62 0.81 0.74 0.75 1.68

Std. Err. 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.16
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. How confident would you be that you would know what to do in an emergency first aid situation? For example, if you saw someone fall off a ladder or slip on some ice?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 287 360 358 56 163 453 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 758 399 359 218 292 249 96 248 298 117
75% 82% 69% 78% 79% 70% 81% 73% 76% 75%
B E *
Very confident (4) 251 142 109 90 94 67 35 76 98 41
25% 29% 21% 32% 25% 19% 29% 23% 25% 26%
B E *
Somewhat confident (3) 508 257 250 128 198 181 61 171 199 76
51% 53% 48% 46% 53% 51% 51% 51% 51% 49%
*
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 247 88 158 63 80 104 23 90 96 38
25% 18% 31% 22% 21% 30% 19% 27% 24% 25%
A D *
Not very confident (2) 204 74 130 50 69 85 11 79 82 32
20% 15% 25% 18% 19% 24% 9% 23% 21% 21%
A * F F F
Not at all confident (1) 43 14 28 13 11 19 12 11 14 6
4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 10% 3% 4% 4%
H*
Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 3 3.1 2.8 3 3 2.8 3 2.9 3 3
B E E *
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How confident do you feel that a child (aged 17 or younger) in your life could help if you experienced a first aid emergency? For example, if you collapsed?

Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 287 360 358 56 163 453 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 471 228 243 141 189 140 69 150 186 65
47% 47% 47% 50% 51% 40% 58% 44% 47% 42%
E E I*
Very confident (4) 123 68 55 52 40 30 20 41 43 17
12% 14% 11% 19% 11% 9% 17% 12% 11% 11%
DE *
Somewhat confident (3) 348 160 188 89 149 110 49 109 142 48
35% 33% 36% 32% 40% 31% 141% 32% 36% 31%
E *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 534 260 275 139 183 212 50 187 208 89
53% 53% 53% 50% 49% 60% 42% 56% 53% 58%
CcD * F
Not very confident (2) 370 186 183 97 132 140 34 126 147 63
37% 38% 35% 35% 36% 40% 28% 37% 37% 41%
*
Not at all confident (1) 165 73 91 42 51 72 16 62 61 26
16% 15% 18% 15% 14% 20% 13% 18% 16% 17%
D *
Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.3 2.6 2.4 2.4 2.4
E E *
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. To what extent do you agree or disagree that children should start learning about first aid and how to help people in their community at age 9 ?

\ Gender AGE EDUCATION
\ Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1005 444 561 287 360 358 56 163 453 333
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 924 439 485 262 336 325 110 298 375 140
92% 90% 94% 94% 90% 92% 93% 88% 95% 91%
* Gl
Strongly agree (4) 522 245 277 160 205 158 60 167 211 83
52% 50% 54% 57% 55% 45% 51% 50% 54% 54%
E E *
Somewhat agree (3) 401 193 208 102 131 168 50 130 164 57
40% 40% 40% 36% 35% 48% 42% 39% 42% 37%
CcD *
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 81 49 33 18 36 27 9 40 19 14
8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 12% 5% 9%
* H H
Somewhat disagree (2) 62 35 27 13 26 22 6 27 16 12
6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8%
*
H
Strongly disagree (1) 20 14 6 5 10 5 3 13 2 2
2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
*
H
Sigma 1005 487 518 280 372 353 119 337 394 155
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Mean 3.4 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.5 3.4
E * G
Statistics:

Overlap formula used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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